
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3074

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.2018


EKLAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS


3074. SHRI BHEEMRAO B.PATIL:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the States where Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRSs) are affiliated to the

Central Board of Secondary Education; and


(b) the details of capital cost of establishing and recurring cost of running each of these EMRSs?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)

(a) As per information available with Ministry of Tribal Affairs (MOTA), the details of the States where Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRSs) are affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary

Education are as under: -


Sl. No Name of the State

Number of school

Affiliated to

CBSE

1 Arunachal Pradesh 2

2 Jharkhand 2

3 Himachal Pradesh 1

4 Madhya Pradesh 20

5 Maharashtra 16

6 Odisha 19

7 Sikkim 4

8 Tripura 4

9 Uttar Pradesh 1

10 Uttarakhand 2

  Grand Total 71


(b) As per the extant guidelines of MOTA, the capital cost for setting up Eklavya Model Residential

Schools (EMRSs) has been earmarked as Rs.12.00 Crores with a provision to go up to Rs.16.00 crores in hill areas, deserts and islands. Recurring cost at present is Rs. 61,500/- per student per annum.


****

